6.1 General Service Requirements  

The selected Contractor shall timely and conscientiously, in a professional and diligent 

manner, provide residential curbside collection of properly prepared solid waste and 

recyclables on a contracted schedule for approximately one thousand, six hundred forty 

(1,640) Residential Living Units (“RLUs”) and about 65 licensed businesses within the 

City of Avondale Estates, Georgia. Contractors should have the capacity to include more 

businesses if there were to be an increase in business’s requesting services. When the